



## THIS PRESS RELEASE IS ISSUED ON BEHALF OF DXOR INVESTMENTS S.R.L.

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, INTO THE U.S., CANADA, SOUTH AFRICA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH OFFERS OR SALES WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

DXOR Investments S.r.l. begins sale of Altea Green Power ordinary shares, representing approximately 4.33% of the current share capital, through an accelerated bookbuilding procedure

The transaction allows AGP to have the minimum free float (35%) to access Euronext STAR Milan upon completion of the translisting

DXOR Investments S.r.l. confirms its intention to support AGP's growth project in the long run

Rivoli (Turin), 13 June 2024 - Dxor Investments S.r.l., a company wholly owned by Giovanni Di Pascale (the "**Selling Shareholder**"), announces that it has begun the sale of up to 750,000 ordinary shares of Altea Green Power S.p.A. ("**AGP**" or the "**Company**"), held directly by it.

The shares being sold represent 4.33% of the Company's current share capital and will be placed through an accelerated bookbuilding procedure reserved for qualified investors in Italy and institutional investors abroad.

In the event of full placement of the shares, upon completion of the bookbuilding procedure, Dxor Investments S.r.l. - which confirms its intention to support Altea Green Power's growth project in the long run - will hold 58.77% of the share capital and the free float will exceed the threshold of 35% of the share capital, thereby meeting one of the requirements for access to Euronext STAR Milan organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A..

\*\*\*

In the words of Giovanni Di Pascale, CEO of Altea Green Power: "As the main shareholder, the decision to undertake this transaction is intricately tied to the commitment to finalize the announced process of translisting to the STAR segment. This decision aligns with the ongoing growth project, to which I am deeply committed alongside the company's top management, for Altea Green Power. In our renewable energy sector, driven by the ongoing transition both in Europe and globally, we are witnessing a highly dynamic moment. We see the transition to the Euronext Milan Market - STAR segment as an invaluable opportunity to bolster our visibility in the financial markets and enhance our reputation, facilitating the development of our business".

\*\*\*

Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A. (IMI - Corporate & Investment Banking) ("ISP") acts as Global Coordinator.





In line with market practice for similar transactions, the Selling Shareholder has entered into a lock-up commitment regarding the Company's shares. This commitment extends for a duration of 90 days from the completion of the transaction.

\*\*\*

This press release is available on the Company website www.alteagreenpower.it and on www.1info.it

## \*\*\* Disclaimer

This announcement is not for publication, distribution or release, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States of America (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States of America and the District of Columbia), Canada, South Africa, Australia or Japan or any other jurisdiction where such an announcement would be unlawful. The distribution of this announcement may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions and persons into whose possession this document or other information referred to herein comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restriction. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States without registration thereunder or pursuant to an available exemption therefrom. Neither this document nor the information contained herein constitutes or forms part of an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States. There will be no public offer of any securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that may be obtained from the issuer or the selling security holder and that will contain detailed information about the company and management, as well as financial statements.

Pursuant to the Prospectus Regulation, in member states (each, a "Relevant Member State") of the European Economic Area ("EEA"), this announcement and any offer if made subsequently is directed exclusively at persons who are "qualified investors" within the meaning of the Prospectus Regulation ("Qualified Investors"). For these purposes, the expression "Prospectus Regulation" means Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 and includes any relevant implementing measure in the Relevant Member State. In the United Kingdom this announcement is directed exclusively at persons who are "qualified investors" (as defined in the Prospectus Regulation as it forms part of UK domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018) who are (i) investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order"), (ii) persons referred to in Article 49(2) (a) to (d) of the Order (high net worth entities, non-registered associations, etc.) and (iii) other persons to whom this document may be lawfully communicated or caused to be communicated; any other persons in the United Kingdom should not take any action on the basis of this announcement and should not act on or rely on it.

This announcement is not an offer of securities or investments for sale nor a solicitation of an offer to buy securities or investments in any jurisdiction where such offer or solicitation would be unlawful. No action has been taken that would permit an offering of the securities or possession or distribution of this announcement in any jurisdiction where action for that purpose is required. Persons into whose possession this announcement comes are required to inform themselves about and to observe any such restrictions.

\*\*\*

## **About Altea Green Power:**

Altea Green Power is a company engaged in the development and construction of environmentally-friendly power generation plants and as a "service integrator", addressing its expertise to individuals, businesses, entities and investors who seek all-round assistance during all the stages of construction and management for a broad range of plant types, especially in the areas of photovoltaics, wind, and BESS Storage, contributing to the reduction of pollution.

Established in 2008 by Giovanni Di Pascale as Altea Energia, in October 2021 it changed its name to Altea Green Power. Today, the Company boasts turnkey solutions for numerous photovoltaic and wind plants across Italy. Its current core business is co-development in wind, photovoltaics and Storage. To date, Altea Green Power is developing over 1.5 GW of photovoltaic and wind projects and approximately 5.5 GW of BESS Storage projects. Its clients are some of the world's top players.

Since 1 February 2022, it has been listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market of Borsa Italiana.



Press Release

For further information:

Euronext Growth Advisor Investor Relations Altea Green Power Integrae SIM S.p.A.: investorelation@alteagreenpower.com info@integraesim.it

CDR Communication Investor Relations

 Silvia Di Rosa:
 silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it

 Marika Martinciglio:
 marika.martinciglio@cdr-communication.it

Media Relations

 Angelo Brunello:
 angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it

 Stefania Trevisol:
 stefania.trevisol@cdr-communication.it